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2000 & 3000 Micro Isolation Switches
Legacy # Option Description Notes
MISAUI-A 810090-002 2-Port Switch for Netelligent 2000 & 3000

Repeaters (AUI)
*

 MISBNC-A 810091-002 2-Port Switch for Netelligent 2000 & 3000
Repeaters (BNC)

*

 MISUTP-A 810093-002 2-Port Switch for Netelligent 2000 & 3000
Repeaters (UTP)

*

 MISFIB-A 810092-002 2-Port Switch for Netelligent 2000 & 3000
Repeaters (10Base-FL)

*

*  Out of production 6/28/96.  Available while supplies last.

Compaq 5425 Enterprise Gigabit Switch
Legacy # Option Spare Description Notes

338376-B21 387415-001 24-Port 10/100 Gigabit Ethernet
Switch

Compaq 5411 Enterprise Gigabit Switch
Legacy # Option Spare Description Notes
N/A 338400-001

US
High-End Eight-Port 10/100Base-
TX and Three-Port Gigabit Ethernet
Switch

Announced
on 3/30/98

N/A 338400-B31
International

High-End Eight-Port 10/100Base-
TX and Three-Port Gigabit Ethernet
Switch

Announced
on 3/30/98

Compaq 5422 Enterprise Gigabit Switch
Legacy # Option Spare Description Notes
N/A 338350-001

US
High-End 16-Port 10/100Base-TX
and Six-Port Gigabit Ethernet
Switch

Announced
on 3/30/98

N/A 338350-B31
International

High-End 16-port 10/100Base-TX
and Six-Port Gigabit Ethernet
Switch

Announced
on 3/30/98

MultiSwitch 700
Spare Description Notes
00-DLM6C-AA 5 Slot Chassis

00-DELFX-UI 100BaseFX Port Modular Interface MMF GIGAswitch 9000

00-DELTX-UI 100BaseFX Port Modular Interface UTP GIGAswitch 9000

00-DELF3-UI 100BaseSX Port Modular Interface SMF GIGAswitch 9000

00-DEL67-UI ATM Modular Interface, 45M bps BNC GIGAswitch 9000

00-DEL21-UI ATM Modular Interface, 100M bps MMF GIGAswitch 9000

00-DEL22-UI ATM Modular Interface, 155M bps MMF GIGAswitch 9000

00-DEL29-UI ATM Modular Interface, 155M bps S GIGAswitch 9000

00-HA205-AA Chassis AC Power Supply

00-HA205-MD Chassis DC Power Supply

00-H3105-AA Chassis Fan Tray

00-DELHA-UA FDDI Modular Interface GIGAswitch 9000

00-DELHF-UA FDDI Modular Interface GIGAswitch 9000

00-DEL05-UI FDDI Modular Interface MIC GIGAswitch 9000

00-DEL00-UI FDDI Modular Interface MMF MIC GIGAswitch 9000

00-DEL01-UI FDDI Modular Interface MMF SC GIGAswitch 9000
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MultiSwitch 700
Spare Description Notes
00-DEL02-UI FDDI Modular Interface UTP GIGAswitch 9000

00-DELHG-UA GIGAbit 1000BaseSX Modular Interface GIGAswitch 9000

00-DELHL-UA GIGAbit 1000BaseLS Modular Interface GIGAswitch 9000

00-DLE22-MA Module, 10BaseT, 24 RJ45, 2 FEPIM Option Slots

00-DLE23-MA Module, 10BaseT, 24 RJ21, 2 FEPIM Option Slots

00DLE28-MA Module, 10BaseFL, 24 MMF, 1 HSIM Slot

00-DLE32-MA Module, 10BaseT, 24 RJ45, 1 HSIM Slot

00-DLE33-MA Module, 10BaseT, 24 RJ21, 1 HSIM Slot

00-DLE02-MA Module, 10/100 Ethernet, 24 RJ45

00-DLE52-MA Module, 10/100 Ethernet, 16 RJ21, H/VSIM Slot

00-DLEHF-MA Module, 2 HSIM and 2 FEPIM Slots

DELG1-UA One SC Connector For MMF 1000BaseSX, Used w/
DELVM-UA

GIGAswitch 9000

DELG9-UA One SC Connector For MMF or SMF 1000BaseLX GIGAswitch 9000

00-DELDS-UI WAN Modular Interface DDS GIGAswitch 9000

00-DELE1-UI WAN Modular Interface E1 GIGAswitch 9000

00-DELT1-UI WAN Modular Interface FT1, T1 GIGAswitch 9000

00-DELST-UI WAN Modular Interface ISDN GIGAswitch 9000

00-DELSY-UI WAN Modular Interface Synchronous GIGAswitch 9000

00-DELDI-UI WAN Modular Interface T1 GIGAswitch 9000

00-DELTD-UI WAN Modular Interface T1, DDS GIGAswitch 9000

00-DELHW-UA WAN Modular Interface w/ 2 WPIM Slots GIGAswitch 9000

00-DELHM-UA WAN Modular Interface w/ E1 and 30 56K bps Modems GIGAswitch 9000

00-DELHT-UA WAN Modular Interface w/ T1 and 24 56K/bps Modems GIGAswitch 9000

MultiSwitch 900
Option Spare Description
DMHUB-MA 00-H7890-MA 140W Power Supply: up to 5V @ 26A or 15V @ 4A

DMHUB-MA 54-22349-01 Agent, Backplane Control (management agent module)

DMHUB-MA H3136-MA DECHub 900 and DECHub 900 MultiSwitch Mounting Kit

DMHUB-MA 74-41866-01 Latch

DFETX-MB 00-DEETX-MB MultiSwitch 916TX-2G, 16 10/100, 2 Mod GIGAbit Ports

DFETX-MA 00-DFETX-MA MultiSwitch 924TX-1G, 24 10/100, 1 Mod GIGAbit Port

DMHUB-MA 00-DMHUB_MA MultiSwitch Upgrade for DECHub 900
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Netelligent 5000 Switching Products
Legacy # Option Spare Description Notes
N/A 266839-002 282540-001 5506 100Base-T Switch (5TX+1FX-

SC)
Announced
on 3/26/96

N/A 266840-001 282538-001 5506 100Base-T Switch (6TX) Announced
on 3/26/96

 FSP06 266801-001 282541-001 5006 6-Port 10/100 Switch (5 fixed
T + 1 modular T + 1 100Mb/s slot)

In black,
810115-001

 FSP06-FL 266800-001 282542-001 5006 6-Port 10/100 Switch  (5 fixed
FL + 1 modular FL + 1 100Mb/s
slot)

In black,
810117-001

 FSP12 266804-001 282543-001 5000 12-Port Modular 10/100
Switch  (12 10Mb/s slots + 1
100Mb/s slot)

In black,
810114-001

 FSP12-LC 266802-001 282544-001 5012 12-Port Fixed 10/100 Switch
(11 fixed T + 1 modular T + 1
100Mb/s slot)

In black,
810116-001

 SMEP-AUI 266813-001 282545-001 Switch Media Expansion Port (AUI) In black,
810133-001

 SMEP-BNC 266814-001 282546-001 Switch Media Expansion Port
(BNC)

In black,
810134-001

 SMEP-T 266816-001 282547-001 Switch Media Expansion Port
(10Base-T)

In black,
810136-001

 SMEP-FL 266815-001 282548-001 Switch Media Expansion Port
(10Base-FL)

In black,
810135-001

 HSSP-TX 266810-001 282549-001 100Base-TX High-Speed Switch
Port for 10/100 Switches

In black,
810151-001

 HSSP-DAS 266806-001 282550-001 FDDI (DAS) High-Speed Switch
Port for 10/100 Switches

In black,
810141-001

HSSP-SAS 266808-001 282551-001 FDDI (SAS) High-Speed Switch
Port for 10/100 Switches

In black,
810146-001

 PSM88 267322-001 282537-001 Optional Redundant Power Supply In black,
810139-001

288900-001 242677-001 5226 ENET Switch

288924-001 288925-001 Power Supply for 5226

PowerPipes Ethernet/FDDI 10/100 Switches
Legacy # Option Description Notes
 PWRP-D 810186-001 12-Port Ethernet / 1-Port FDDI Switch (Dual) *

 PWRP-S 810187-001 12-Port Ethernet / 1-Port FDDI Switch (Single) *

 PWRP-RKIT 810188-001 PowerPipes Rack Mount Kit *

 PWRP-FEXP 810189-001 PowerPipes 4-Port FDDI Expansion Module *

 PWRP-UEXP 810190-001 PowerPipes 4-Port UTP Expansion Module *

*  Out of production 6/28/96.  Available while supplies last.

SW3322 and SW3323 DualSpeed Switches
Legacy # Option Spare Description
N/A 355300-B21 355326-B21 SW3322 DS Switch

N/A 355310-B21 355327-B21 SW3323 DX Switch FX

N/A 355334-001 Rack-Mounting Kit

SW3324 DualSpeed Switch
Legacy # Option Spare Description
N/A 355320-B21 355328-B21 SW3324 DS Switch, 24-Port 10/100, Gigabit


